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Overview Staff e-mail addresses 
 

Principal Mrs Linda Barton  lindab@longbayprimary.ac.nz 

Associate principals Mrs Julie Butler 
Mrs Jo Patrick 

 julieb@longbayprimary.ac.nz  
jop@longbayprimary.ac.nz  

Office Mrs Sandra Nicholls 
Mrs Lorna Corrie 
Mrs Sandy Tickner 

 admin@longbayprimary.ac.nz 
admin@longbayprimary.ac.nz 
sandyt@longbayprimary.ac.nz 

Property Manager Mr John Underwood  johnu@longbayprimary.ac.nz 
 

Sports coordinator Mrs Nikki Douglas  nikkid@longbayprimary.ac.nz 
 

Kowhai team 
Room 1 Mrs Helen Fairclough (TL) NE / Y1 helenf@longbayprimary.ac.nz 

 

Room 2 Mrs Shelley Findlay NE / Y1 shelleyf@longbayprimary.ac.nz 
 

Room 3 Mrs Tarina MacKay NE / Y1 tarinam@longbayprimary.ac.nz 
 

Rimu team  

Room 9 Mrs Tracey Hardey (TL) Y2 traceyh@longbayprimary.ac.nz 
 

Room 1A Mrs Shani Simmons Y1 / Y2 shanis@longbayprimary.ac.nz  

Room 4 Mrs Jitka Bloomfield Y2 jitkab@longbayprimary.ac.nz  

Room 5 Ms Fenneke Gingell Y2 fennekeg@longbayprimary.ac.nz  

Manuka team 

Room 12 Ms Dianne Mayall (TL) Y2 / Y3 diannem@longbayprimary.ac.nz   

Room 11 Mrs Katherine Aitken Y2 / Y3 katherinea@longbayprimary.ac.nz  

Room 10 Ms Adele Montgomery 
Miss Kate Porter 

Y3 adelem@longbayprimary.ac.nz  
katep@longbayprimnary.ac.nz  

Nikau team  

Room 18 Mrs Lisa Leggett (TL) Y4 lisal@longbayprimary.ac.nz  

Room 19 Mr Andre Hueber Y3 / Y4 andreh@longbayprimary.ac.nz 

Room 17 Mr Steve Anderson Y3 / Y4 stevea@longbayprimary.ac.nz  

Totara team  

Room 8 Mrs Ellis Walker Bell (TL) Y5 ellisw@longbayprimary.ac.nz  

Room 6 Mrs Diane Edgoose Y4 / Y5 dianee@longbayprimary.ac.nz 

Room 7 Mr John Keoghan Y5 johnk@longbayprimary.ac.nz 

Kauri team 
 

Room 14 Ms Miranda Kelly (TL) Y6 mirandak@longbayprimary.ac.nz 
 

Room 13 Mr Aaron Joyes Y6 aaronj@longbayprimary.ac.nz 
 

Room 15 Mr Mark Wallace Y6 markw@longbayprimary.ac.nz 
 

Room 16 Miss Kristie Daniels Y5 / Y6 kristied@longbayprimary.ac.nz 
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